STMicroelectronics - SPC564A74L7CFAR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

A
C
Ordering information  SPC564A74L7, SPC564A80B4, SPC564A80L7
146/157 Doc ID 15399 Rev 9
Figure 35. Product code structure
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
A = 150 MHz
B = 120 MHz
C = 80 MHz
F = Optional Flexray controller
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
B2 = LBGA208
B4 = PBGA324
L7 = LQFP176
H1 = Known Good Die
80  = 4 MB
74 = 3 MB
A = SPC564A80 family
4 = e200z4
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90
nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 80 Y4 A CL5 F
Example code:
Product identifier Max Freq.
A
Document revision history  SPC564A74L7, SPC564A80B4, SPC564A80L7
152/157 Doc ID 15399 Rev 9
01-Oct-2010
(cont)